

DITEM NO.39 & 70 COURT NO.7 SECTION XI
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18723/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2008 in CMWP No. 31462/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASTA NAND TIWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19356 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19791 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 11/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Anuadha Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Om Prakash Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It appears that the order dated May 13, 2008 is challenged by the
petitioner of SLP(Civil) No.19791 of 2008. The said special leave petition will be
treated as main matter.

Stand over to next week.

Meanwhile, contempt proceedings are stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master