

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18723/2008

ASTA NAND TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19356 of 2008 & SLP(C) NO. 19791 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Vikram,Adv.

Ms. M. Sarada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Vairagya Vardhan appearing on behalf of Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate-on-Record states that they have filed appearance and counter affidavit for respondent No. 3 for whom they have accepted notice and confirms that they are not appearing for the remaining respondents.

Considering the status of all the respondents, issue fresh notice upon remaining unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed, which is permitted to be served through the standing counsel so far as State Authorities are concerned.

List the matter on 23.10.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar